 www.belling.com.cn                                                     1
Low Voltage Detector With Built-in Delay Circuit
BL8509C
DESCRIPTION
BL8509C is a series of high precision voltage
detector with ultra-low current consumption
(4.5uA typ. at Vin=3.0V) and a built-in delay
circuit. It can work at very low voltage, which

 www.belling.com.cn                                                  2
BL8509C
 ORDERING INFORMATION
BL8509C □1□2□3□4□5□6
Code Description
□1
Temperature&Rohs:
C:-40~85C ,Pb Free Rohs Std.
□2
Package type:
B3:SOT-23-3(A)
B3B:SOT-23-3(B)
□3
Packing type:
TR:Tape&Reel (Standard)
□4
Detector Voltage:
e.g.  263=2.63V
         293=2.93V
□5
Delay time:
D:200mS
□6
Output forms:
C:CMOS
PIN CONFIGURATION
Product Classification BL8509CCB3TR□□□
Marking
XXXDC
XXX: Detector
Voltage
D:Delay time
D:200mS
C:CMOS
Product Classification BL8509CCB3BTR□□□
Marking
XXXDC
XXX: Detector
Voltage
D:Delay time
D:200mS
C:CMOS
Vss Ground Pin
VDD Supply Voltage Input
Vout Voltage detection output pin
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Parameter Value
Input Voltage -0.3V-8V
Output Voltage range -0.3V- 8V
Maximum Output current 70mA
Ambient Temperature(Ta) -40C -85C
 Power Dissipation SOT-23-3 250mW
Storage Temperature(Ts) -40C -150C
Lead Temperature & Time 260C,10S
Note:
Exceed these limits to damage to the device.
Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions may affect device reliability.
RECOMMENDED WORK CONDITIONS
Item Min Recommended Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range 1.2  6 V
Ambient Temperature -40 25 85 C
 www.belling.com.cn                                                  3
BL8509C
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
BL8509CCXXTR263DC/N（2.63V）
(Topt＝25℃,Unless otherwise specified.)
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Reference data
Unit